
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 2
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date Contract Duration

5 2024-19

Construction of 
Sports Facilities 
(Basketball, 
Volleyball and 
Tennis Courts)

        2,850,000.00 

Millennium 
Park, San 
Roque, 
Ginatilan, 
Cebu

RAJ LAURENTE 
CONSTRUCTION 
AND DEVT. PHILS.

ROGER M. LAURENTE         
Proprietor                           
Sitio Kalmar, Lawaan I, 
Talisay City, Cebu

        2,849,434.25 
June 21, 2024 

Supplemental Bid 
Bulletin 

60 CD

Total  ₱     2,849,434.25 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 2
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

Reference No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for 
Contract

Winning Bidder
Name and Address Of 

Bidder
Bid Amount Date of Bidding

2024-17
Procurement of Tires     
(for Rescue Vehicles)

              285,600.00 
TRI-J MARKETING, 
INC.

JONAS A. BALDOMERO, 
Authorized Representative,  380 
Basak San Nicolas, Cebu City 

          279,300.00 
May 10, 2024          

Re-bidding

2024-18
Procurement of Other 
Supplies and Materials 
(Smart LED TV) for CTU

              255,960.00 ENJCORP. ASIA, INC.

DARWIN J. MONDARES,          
Sales Consultant,                    
Friendship II BLDG., National 
Road, Lopez Jaena St., 
Subangdaku, Mandaue City, Cebu 

          193,600.00 May 29, 2024



2024-24

Procurement of Other 
Supplies and Materials 
(Info and Comm Tech 
and Office Equipment)

              726,900.00 
SECC COMPUTER 
SALES, SERVICES & 
ENTERPRISES

JEAN S. ILUSTRISIMO,          Sales 
Executive, Cecile Bldg. Pob. 3, 
Awayan, Carcar City, Cebu 

          725,604.00 June 21, 2024

2024-25
Procurement of Office 
Equipment 
(Airconditioning units)

              451,200.00 

D AND E 
AIRCONDITIONING 
SUPPLY AND 
SERVICES

DALE P. PANINGSORO                      
Proprietor                              
Esperanza Drive, Brgy. Pusok, 
Lapu-Lapu City, Cebu 

          450,000.00 June 21, 2024

TOTAL  ₱      1,648,504.00 

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest tothe veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in thisdocument.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services
Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 
(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: VII CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU QUARTER: 2
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: GINATILAN

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget
for Contract

Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date
Contract
Duration

No bidded project

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the  data or information contained in this document.

SGD. MARICHU O. CARDOSA SGD. CHERRYL B. ANDICOY
BAC Secretariat Head BAC Chairperson


